Biplane Transducer Type 8808
for BK Medical Ultrasound Systems
BP0068-N Type 8808 Product Data - © BK Medical 2011
November 2011  Information may be subject to change without notice
Product Data
USES
 Transrectal prostate imaging
 Transrectal puncture and biopsy of the

Technical Drawings
All measurements are in mm.
Ordering Information 8808
 Headquarters USA • B-K Medical Systems, Inc. • 8 Centennial Drive, Peabody, MA 01960 • Tel: +1 800 876-7226 / +1 978 326-1300
 Headquarters Europe and Rest of World • BK Medical • Mileparken 34, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark • Tel.: +45 4452 8100
www.bkmed.com                                    A wholly owned subsidiary of Analogic Corporation
Puncture Attachment UA1332  Biopsy Guide UA1257R17E
 Weight: 107g
 Dimensions: 90 x 90 x 45 mm
 Material: stainless steel AISI303
 Weight: 24g
 Dimensions: 134 x 50 x 28 mm
 Material: PEI (Ultem), stainless steel AISI304, AISI303 and
XCR12Ni17.7
Dummy Channel Bracket UA1272 Biopsy Guide UA1257S17E
 Weight: 12g
 Dimensions: 110 x 24 x 28 mm
 Material: PEI (Ultem), stainless steel AISI303 and XCR12Ni17.7
 Weight: 13g
 Dimensions: 134 x 50 x 28 mm
 Material: ABS (Terlux) and stainless steel AISI304 and
XCR12Ni17.7
Biopsy Guide UA1257-R17 Biopsy Guide UA1257-R14
 Weight: 20g
 Dimensions: 110 x 40 x 28 mm
 Material: PEI (Ultem), stainless steel AISI304, AISI303 and
XCR12Ni17.7
 Weight: 20g
 Dimensions: 110 x 40 x 28 mm
 Material: PEI (Ultem), stainless steel AISI304, AISI303 and
XCR12Ni17.7
Biopsy Guide UA1257-S14
 Weight: 13.5g
 Dimensions: 110 x 40 x 28 mm
 Material: ABS (Terlux) and stainless steel AISI304 and
XCR12Ni17.7